FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Mia Campbell mia@chelanmarketing.com 206-303-7671

Campbell's Resort Donates \$25,000 to the Chelan Valley Housing Trust

Lake Chelan, WA (December 2018) – Campbell's Resort on Lake Chelan donated \$25,000 to the Chelan Valley Housing Trust (originally the Affordable Housing Initiative in Chelan). The goal of the Chelan Valley Housing Trust is to address the housing crisis for moderate to low income residents in the Chelan Valley in an effort to keep the community intact for current and future generations. "We're pleased to contribute to such a worthy community cause. We all play an important role in helping with a solution to bring affordable housing to the Lake Chelan community" says Art Campbell, CEO Campbell's Resort.

In an additional effort to bring awareness to the cause, Campbell's Resort is also offering a special affordable housing donation rate (through April 30, 2019) with 10% off the best available rate including a \$10 per night donation to the Chelan Valley Housing Trust.

About Campbell's Resort: Campbell's Resort, located on the shores of Lake Chelan, has been one of Washington State's favorite resort destinations since 1901. With lakeside accommodations, an award-winning restaurant and full-service day spa, Campbell's strives to provide the best resort experience through its 117 year tradition of hospitality. The resort is also a breathtaking backdrop for lakeside weddings and a premier conference facility. It has been family-owned and operated since opening in 1901, now under the stewardship of the fourth and fifth generations of Campbell family.

Campbell's Resort on Lake Chelan

104 W. Woodin Ave. Chelan, WA 98816 www.campbellsresort.com

509.682.2561



(caption: Art Campbell, Eric Campbell, Rachael Goldie Chelan Valley Housing Trust's Administrator and Tom Campbell)